[No. 858, A.]

[Published April 24, 1889.]

CHAPTER 505.

AN ACT to amend chapter 270, of the general laws of 1887, entitled, "an act to change the boundaries of the towns in Forest county, and relating to taxation in said county."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 3, of chapter 270, of the laws Amending ch. of 1887, is hereby amended by striking out the increasing words, "seventy-five hundred," where they occur amount which forest county in said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the may raise for words, "nine thousand," so that said section, purposes. when so amended, shall read as follows: Section 3. It shall be unlawful for said Forest county to raise or expend an amount exceeding the sum of nine thousand dollars annually for five years for all county purposes, and it shall be unlawful for the county board of said county during the said five years, to appropriate any sum whatever for roads, bridges or any town purposes whatever.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 18, 1889.

[No. 941, A.] | Published April 24, 1889.]

CHAPTER 506.

AN ACT amending section 299, of chapter 20, revised statutes, relating to the schedule for printing and binding.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Amend section 299, of chapter 20, Amending sec. revised statutes, by striking out the words, "Full schedule and morocco, 16 mo, or 12 mo, two dollars and twen-binding.